	PTO-1595 12	06-23-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101073362	.al documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Yinan CHEN Shih-chi HSU Tse Yao HUANG			
2.	Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):		<b>S</b> 2.
	NAN YA TECHNOLOGY ( 336, Sec. 1, Nankan Roa Luchu, Taoyuan TAIWAN, R.O.C.			06/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0/2 0
3. 2 4.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreeme Other: Execution Date(s): M			-
0 <sub>4.</sub>	Application number(s) or patent in This document is being filed together.	ether with a new application:		-
5	(b) The title is: METHOD  *** OR ***  This document is being filed afte  (a) Patent Application No(s).  (b) Patent No(s).	, issued	PACITOR FOR A DRAM CELLfiledor	<del>-</del> -
5.	(b) The title is: METHOD  *** OR ***  This document is being filed after	r filing of the application:, issued hom correspondence concerning	PACITOR FOR A DRAM CELLfiledor	-
)	(b) The title is: METHOD  *** OR ***  This document is being filed afte  (a) Patent Application No(s).  (b) Patent No(s).  Name and address of party to wing GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON Suite 800  700 13th Street, N.W.	r filing of the application:, issued hom correspondence concerning LLP C	filedorg document should be mailed:	-
5.	(b) The title is:METHOD *** OR ***  This document is being filed afte (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent No(s)  Name and address of party to will GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005  Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	r filing of the application:, issued hom correspondence concerning LLP O  I patents involved: \$ 40.00	filedorg document should be mailed:	- - ing filed
5. 6.	(b) The title is:METHOD *** OR ***  This document is being filed afte (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent No(s)  Name and address of party to will GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005  Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	r filing of the application: , issued hom correspondence concerning  LLP	filedorg document should be mailed: ur Docket: TOP0003-US  mitted with the utility application bei	
5. 6. 7.	(b) The title is: METHOD  *** OR ***  This document is being filed afte  (a) Patent Application No(s).  (b) Patent No(s).  Name and address of party to wing GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON Suite 800  700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005  Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	r filing of the application: , issued hom correspondence concerning  LLP O  I patents involved: \$ 40.00 Id in the check of \$800.00 subscharged to deposit account.  (Any underpayment is authoring if paying by deposit account deposit account description of the foregoing information of the check of the chec	filedorg document should be mailed: ur Docket: TOP0003-US  mitted with the utility application bei	count)

06/48/1999 NVILLARI 00000055 09326651

02 FC:581

11

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0881

0548-2011-6

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Yinan CHEN, Shih-chi HSU and	Tse Yao HUANG
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented	
described and set forth in the below identified applicati	
-	
Title: METHOD OF FORMING A CROWN CAPACE	TOR FOR A DRAM CELL
C ' 131	
Executed on: May 7 and 11, 1999	
TAROUTOU OII.	
WHEREAS, NAN YA TECHNOLOGY COF	RPORATION of 336, SEC. 1.
NANKAN RD., LUCHU, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, F	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ac	
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Pater	
invention and application and in any o.s. Betters I aten	t which may be granted on the same,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	V CONCERN: Be it known that for good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here	
has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these	presents does/do sell assign and transfer
unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and	
unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and	d all future improvements thereon and in
interest in and to the said invention and application an	at an interest in the United States, the
and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gran	as fally and evaluatively as it would have
said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee	as fully and exclusively as it would have
been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assig	nment and transfer not been made, to the
full end and term of any Letters Patent which may	be granted thereon, or of any division,
renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substituti	on, conversion, reissue, prolongation or
extension thereof.	
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/s Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate wi application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknow including applications for Letters Patent and for assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform so request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors	th Assignee in the prosecution of said wledge and deliver all such further papers, the reissue thereof, and instruments of uch other acts as Assignee lawfully may invention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/h	paye signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	lave signed mismentinent name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	
	,
Minon Chara	x/11/199
Almon Palle	*/
	Date:
Yinan CHEN	
ship-chi Hsu	1999/5/2
Shih-chi HSU	19-79/5/7 Date:
	, ,
7 11	1000 /5/10
be how throng	<u> </u>
The Yao HUANG	Date:
$\ell_f$	

**RECORDED: 06/07/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0882